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1. Lt. Plum (Sul-R:1297)
2. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
3. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
4. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
5. Dark Brown (Sul-R:1130)
6. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
7. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
8. Dk. Plum (Sul-R:1298)
9.  (Sul-R:1320)
10. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
11. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
12. Hyacinth (Sul-R:1296)
13. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
14. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-01-6x10.dst
6.02x6.62 inches; 55,646 stitches
14 thread changes; 14 colors

1. Lt. Plum (Sul-R:1297)
2. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
3. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
4. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
5. Dark Brown (Sul-R:1130)
6. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
7. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
8. Dk. Plum (Sul-R:1298)
9.  (Sul-R:1320)
10. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
11. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
12. Hyacinth (Sul-R:1296)
13. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
14. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-01-8x8.dst
7.13x7.85 inches; 68,346 stitches
14 thread changes; 14 colors

1. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
2. Dark Brown (Sul-R:1130)
3. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
4. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
5. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
6.  (Sul-R:1320)
7. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
8. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
9. Dk. Pine Green (Sul-R:1174)
10. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-02-6x10.dst
6.02x7.74 inches; 69,070 stitches
10 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
2. Dark Brown (Sul-R:1130)
3. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
4. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
5. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
6.  (Sul-R:1320)
7. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
8. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
9. Dk. Pine Green (Sul-R:1174)
10. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-02-8x8.dst
6.12x7.88 inches; 70,761 stitches
10 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
2. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
3. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
4. Lt. Plum (Sul-R:1297)
5.  (Sul-R:1320)
6. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
7. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
8.  (Sul-R:1262)
9. Med. Army Green (Sul-R:1173)
10. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
11. Gold (Sul-R:1070)
12. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-03-6x10.dst
6.00x6.48 inches; 64,167 stitches
12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
2. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
3. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
4. Lt. Plum (Sul-R:1297)
5.  (Sul-R:1320)
6. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
7. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
8.  (Sul-R:1262)
9. Med. Army Green (Sul-R:1173)
10. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
11. Gold (Sul-R:1070)
12. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-03-8x8.dst
7.26x7.85 inches; 80,683 stitches
12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
3. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
4. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
5. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
6. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
7. Dk. Pine Green (Sul-R:1174)
8. Dk. Whisper Gray (Sul-R:1327)
9.  (Sul-R:1290)
10. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-04-6x10.dst
6.00x6.77 inches; 57,663 stitches
10 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
2. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
3. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
4. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
5. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
6. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
7. Dk. Pine Green (Sul-R:1174)
8. Dk. Whisper Gray (Sul-R:1327)
9.  (Sul-R:1290)
10. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-04-8x8.dst
6.95x7.84 inches; 68,179 stitches
10 thread changes; 10 colors
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1. Dark Brown (Sul-R:1130)
2. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
3. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
4. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
5. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
6. Lt. Plum (Sul-R:1297)
7. Dk. Plum (Sul-R:1298)
8.  (Sul-R:1320)
9. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
10. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
11. Hyacinth (Sul-R:1296)
12. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
13. Coral Reef (Sul-R:1258)
14.  (Sul-R:1262)
15. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
16. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-05-6x10.dst
5.99x7.52 inches; 56,517 stitches
16 thread changes; 16 colors

1. Dark Brown (Sul-R:1130)
2. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
3. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
4. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
5. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
6. Lt. Plum (Sul-R:1297)
7. Dk. Plum (Sul-R:1298)
8.  (Sul-R:1320)
9. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
10. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
11. Hyacinth (Sul-R:1296)
12. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
13. Coral Reef (Sul-R:1258)
14.  (Sul-R:1262)
15. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
16. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-05-8x8.dst
6.26x7.84 inches; 60,388 stitches
16 thread changes; 16 colors

1.  (Sul-R:1290)
2. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
3. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
4. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
5. Lt. Plum (Sul-R:1297)
6. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
7. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
8.  (Sul-R:1320)
9. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
10. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
11. Med. Jade (Sul-R:1205)
12. Dk. Teal (Sul-R:1230)
13. Dk. Plum (Sul-R:1298)
14. Hyacinth (Sul-R:1296)
15. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
16. Tawny Brown (Sul-R:1058)
17. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
18. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-06-6x10.dst
6.51x6.00 inches; 53,612 stitches
18 thread changes; 18 colors

1.  (Sul-R:1290)
2. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
3. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
4. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
5. Lt. Plum (Sul-R:1297)
6. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
7. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
8.  (Sul-R:1320)
9. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
10. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
11. Med. Jade (Sul-R:1205)
12. Dk. Teal (Sul-R:1230)
13. Dk. Plum (Sul-R:1298)
14. Hyacinth (Sul-R:1296)
15. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
16. Tawny Brown (Sul-R:1058)
17. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
18. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-06-8x8.dst
7.87x7.26 inches; 69,089 stitches
18 thread changes; 18 colors

1. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
2. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
3. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
4. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
5. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
6. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
7.  (Sul-R:1320)
8. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
9. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
10. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-07-6x10.dst
6.00x6.60 inches; 51,805 stitches
10 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
2. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
3. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
4. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
5. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
6. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
7.  (Sul-R:1320)
8. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
9. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
10. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-07-8x8.dst
7.15x7.86 inches; 63,652 stitches
10 thread changes; 10 colors

1. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
2. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
3. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
4. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
5. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
6. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
7.  (Sul-R:1320)
8. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
9.  (Sul-R:1262)
10. Med. Army Green (Sul-R:1173)
11. Gold (Sul-R:1070)
12. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-08-6x10.dst
6.02x6.15 inches; 52,740 stitches
12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
2. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
3. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
4. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
5. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
6. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
7.  (Sul-R:1320)
8. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
9.  (Sul-R:1262)
10. Med. Army Green (Sul-R:1173)
11. Gold (Sul-R:1070)
12. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-08-8x8.dst
7.69x7.86 inches; 68,650 stitches
12 thread changes; 12 colors
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1. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
2. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
3. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
4.  (Sul-R:1320)
5. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
6. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
7. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
8. Dk. Maple (Sul-R:1158)
9. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
10. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
11. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
12. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-09-6x10.dst
6.00x6.81 inches; 43,086 stitches
12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
2. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
3. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
4.  (Sul-R:1320)
5. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
6. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
7. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
8. Dk. Maple (Sul-R:1158)
9. Bright White (Sul-R:1001)
10. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
11. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
12. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-09-8x8.dst
6.91x7.85 inches; 50,725 stitches
12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
2. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
3. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
4. Dark Brown (Sul-R:1130)
5. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
6. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
7. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
8.  (Sul-R:1320)
9. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
10. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
11. Dk. Pine Green (Sul-R:1174)
12.  (Sul-R:1290)
13. Med. Jade (Sul-R:1205)
14. Dk. Teal (Sul-R:1230)
15. Gold (Sul-R:1070)
16. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-10-6x10.dst
6.01x6.43 inches; 58,266 stitches
16 thread changes; 16 colors

1. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
2. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
3. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
4. Dark Brown (Sul-R:1130)
5. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
6. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
7. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
8.  (Sul-R:1320)
9. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
10. Ivy Green (Sul-R:1277)
11. Dk. Pine Green (Sul-R:1174)
12.  (Sul-R:1290)
13. Med. Jade (Sul-R:1205)
14. Dk. Teal (Sul-R:1230)
15. Gold (Sul-R:1070)
16. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-10-8x8.dst
7.35x7.86 inches; 74,171 stitches
16 thread changes; 16 colors

1. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
2. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
3. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
4. Lt. Plum (Sul-R:1297)
5. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
6. Dk. Plum (Sul-R:1298)
7.  (Sul-R:1320)
8. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
9.  (Sul-R:1262)
10. Med. Army Green (Sul-R:1173)
11. Hyacinth (Sul-R:1296)
12. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-11-6x10.dst
6.02x6.85 inches; 55,285 stitches
12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
2. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
3. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
4. Lt. Plum (Sul-R:1297)
5. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
6. Dk. Plum (Sul-R:1298)
7.  (Sul-R:1320)
8. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
9.  (Sul-R:1262)
10. Med. Army Green (Sul-R:1173)
11. Hyacinth (Sul-R:1296)
12. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-11-8x8.dst
6.91x7.86 inches; 65,479 stitches
12 thread changes; 12 colors

1. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
2. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
3. Dark Brown (Sul-R:1130)
4. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
5. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
6. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
7. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
8.  (Sul-R:1320)
9. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
10.  (Sul-R:1262)
11. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
12. Med. Army Green (Sul-R:1173)
13. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
14. Gold (Sul-R:1070)
15. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
16. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-12-6x10.dst
6.01x6.66 inches; 58,812 stitches
16 thread changes; 15 colors

1. Smokey Gray (Sul-R:1240)
2. Maize Yellow (Sul-R:1167)
3. Dark Brown (Sul-R:1130)
4. Golden Yellow (Sul-R:1185)
5. Gray (Sul-R:1219)
6. True Orange (Sul-R:1168)
7. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
8.  (Sul-R:1320)
9. Mimosa Yellow (Sul-R:1187)
10.  (Sul-R:1262)
11. Steel Gray (Sul-R:1011)
12. Med. Army Green (Sul-R:1173)
13. Autumn Gold (Sul-R:523)
14. Gold (Sul-R:1070)
15. Cornsilk (Sul-R:502)
16. Black Cherry (Sul-R:1183)

Halloween-Baroque-12-8x8.dst
7.09x7.86 inches; 71,514 stitches
16 thread changes; 15 colors


